Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02, modified)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable A	Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Plea	ase record the attached original doc	suments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name/address of receiving party(les):	
Zengen, Inc. Add'I names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Innozen, Inc. 6429 Independence Avenue Woodland Hills, CA 91367	
Nature of conveyar			
☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Reassignment ☐ Other		Add'I names of receiving part	tios attached2 □ Yes ⊠ No
Execution date: November 17, 2004		Add Finallies of receiving pair	disense E :== E
4. Application numbe If this document is was: A. Patent Applica 10/921,770 PCT/US04/27 60/497,186	152	B. Patent No.(s)	e first named inventor
Additional numbers attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom ☐ 6. Total No. of applications and patents involved:			
5. Name and address correspondence or	of party to whom encerning document	6. Total No. of applic	alions and paterns involved.
should be mailed: Customer No. Perkins Coie I P.O. Box 124	. 34055 LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3. ☐ Enclosed ☑ Charge Deposit Ad	,
(310) 788-990	00	8. Deposit Account No.	50-2 <u>586</u>
	•	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and sig	nature:		
is a true copy of ti	knowledge and belief, the foregone the original document.	oing information is true and c	
Dete			November 22, 2004 Date
Name of Perso	Total number of pages, including cov	-	<u>_</u>

ASSIGN<u>MENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Zengen, Inc., a corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 21800 Oxnard Street, Suite 980, Woodland Hills, CA 91367, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") of the entire right, title and interest in the one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in the United States Patent Application entitled "EDIBLE FILMS FOR ADMINISTRATION OF MEDICAMENTS TO ANIMALS, METHODS FOR THEIR MANUFACTURE AND METHODS FOR THEIR USE FOR THE TREATMENT OF ANIMALS," and found in:

- (a) U.S. Patent Application No. 10/921,770, filed August 18, 2004; and
- (b) PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US04/27152, filed August 19, 2004; both claiming priority to
 - (c) U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/497,186, filed August 22, 2003;(collectively referred to as the "Applications").

Innozen, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 6429 Independence Avenue, Woodland Hills, CA 91367 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Applications, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Applications, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Applications and any other application claiming priority

Page 1

Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Applications (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that it is the sole owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Applications or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

ASSIGNOR:	Zengen, Inc.
Signature:	Marker Para
Typed Name:	Marchael French
Title:	Chief Operang Officer
Date:	Narocebox 17 300

21800 Oxnard Street, Suite 980, Woodland Hills, CA 91367

Page 2

Address: